FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93)

CMB NO. 0651-0011 (4/94)

04-04-2002

102043909

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 55031/0013

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof,  2. Name and address of receiving party(res)  EZ-baby, LLC
FIDLER, Jody C. 3 -18-0 Z	EZ-baby, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒	C 2 5
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	1
Security Agreement Change of Name	236 Whiting Pond Road Fairfield, Connecticut 06430
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: January 2, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the filing date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/302,151, now U.S. Patent No. 6,243,871	
Additional num	ibers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
·	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00
Jonathan S. Caplan, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	
919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number 50-0540
	(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
copy of the original document  Jonathan S. Caplan, Reg. No. 38,094 Name of Person Signing  Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  3///87  Date  Date  Description: 2
40.00.00	E OF MAILING
1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on: March 1 2002	
Johanna S. Capian	,

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0351 I hereby assign to Ez-baby, LLC, all rights, title and interest to my patent pending baby clothing designs incorporating hook and loop closure filed with the Patent Office on or about 4/29/99 having serial number 09/302,151.

In exchange for this assignment of rights I have received \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration.

ACCTICACA Judy Fidler 1/2/00

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**